SPARE PART CATALOG

RESERVDELSKATALOG

X850

Power Wheelchair
Elektrisk rullstol

2009-12-07



2009-12-07



X850

Spare Part Catalog
Reservdelskatalog

Permobil AB

Box 120

B61 23 Timra
Sverige

Tel: DB0-59 58 00
Fax: 060-57 52 50

E-post: info® permobil.se

Permobil AS
Hvamsvingen 22
2013 Skjetten
MNorge

TIf. 48 129000
Fax. 63 84 48 50

E-post: irmapost@permobil.no

Permobil Inc. USA
6961 Eastgate Bhed,
Lebanon, TMN 37090
usa

Phone:  800-736-0925
Fax: 800-231-3256
Email: info@ permobilusa.com

Permobil Europe BY

De Doom 22

ML-6419 CX Heerlen
MNetherlands

Tel: +31 (0)45 564 54 80
Fax: +31 (D) 45 564 54 91
Email: europe®@ permaobil.nl

Produced and published by Permobil AB, Sweden




Spare Part Catalog C300 Table of contents

Contents

Front suspension
Chassis rear

Extender, manual
Extender, powerd

Seat tube fixed position
Seat elevator

Seat bracket

Seat swivel, manual
Seat swivel, electric
Covers

Driving unit and brake release

Electronics and cables

2009-12-07



Reservdelskatalog Street Innehallsiarieckning

Innehall

Chassi, framre

Chassi, bakre
Langdjustering, manuell
Langdjustering, elektrisk
Sitsror, fast

Sitslyft

Sitsplatta

Sitsvridning, manuell
Sitswridning, elaktrisk
Kapor

Drivpaket och bromsfrigoring
Elektronik och kablage

2009-12-07



Front suspension

Spare Part X850

N

i
of op
-

[
® @

J_ ﬁ% -FA._M“ 3

®

i

Lo s

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Front suspension
Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
i 1 18271548 FRAMVAGH XB&0
2z 1 1821426 FRANMVAGH PLAT INKL SKRUWV
3 1 1821421 500N SERVO X850
4 1 1821427 STYREPIDEL VANETER X&50
5] 1 1821428 STYRSPINDEL HOGER X850
& 1 1821418 LAMKARM FRANVAGN X350
T 1 1821418 POTIFASTE STYRMNING X850
] 1 1827452 GLUNMMIETOPP STYRMIMG X250
] 1 1827481 VIMEELLAME FRAMYAGH X850
10 1 1821422 KABELFASTESATS {d=f) XA50
11 4 1821748 KABELFASTE Smm
12 1 FROMT SUSPENSICN
13 1 BRACKET
14 2 &01165-89-0 | SKRUVMCES Sxi6zb
16 4 G00237-08-0 BRBRE 5.3x10x«1 ik STD
16 2 E00FIE-99-0  LASMUTTER MG 1=k
17 1 S01126-099-0 SKRUV MCES 5x 6 fzb
18 1 CABLE CLIP
19 2 CLIP NUT, MB
20 4 E00169-99-0  SKRLUW MCES Bx101zb
21 1 J0T5E4-99-0 VRIDSTOPP FRAMVAGHN TR
22 2 e00B40-99-0  MUTTER MLEM & 2o
23 2 EO0016-99-0 | LAMKST.HUWLD M 8 UTV GANG
24 2 BAR
25 1 I0BT12-00-0 DAMASK FRAMWAGH TR, FERMO
76 1 BLISH
27 1 BD0ZE3-00-0 MUTTER MEM B fzb
28 1 S00ZEE-09-0 LASMUTTER M8 {zb
28 2 S01427-89-0 BR BRE B.4x15x1.61zb
30 1 E01415.89.0  VINKELLAMK A3 ME Trh
a1 2 E01340-09-0 SKRLUW KBS Bx201zh
32 1 BRACE
33 g SCREW, 150 14583 M4x8 1zb
34 2 | BOD1E3.00-0 SKRUWMCES 4x10 b
as 2 501296-09-0 EBR BRE 4.3x 9x0.8 {zb
36 1 SEMNSOR AMGULAR FOT
37 1 RUBBER RING
38 1 £00271.09.0  SPARRING Sgh 10
39 1 SHIMWASHER, DIN 288 1018205
A0 2 SLIDE BEARING WITH FLAMGE
41 1 AMNGLE LIMK
42 i E00Z26.00.0 LASMUTTER M8 f=h
43 2 G00ZE0-099-0 BRBRE B.4x16x1.8 fzh
a4 1 ADAPTER
45 1 ACTUATOR STEERING X350
46 7 BLUEH
a7 1 S00E40-99-0 MUTTER MLEM & fzi
a3 1 BUSH
48 i £12531.08-0 |ER DB 8x14x0,5 DIN 088 AZ
50 1 S01450-99-0  SKRUW MLCES 8230 fzb
51 1 SCREW, DIW T84 MEx50 1zb
52 1 PLATE
53 2 B0023E-00-0 EBR BRE B.4x12x1.5 fzb
64 2 SCREW, 150 7380 MEx30 1zb
55 4 SCREW, 150 7045 M523 fzb
56 4 SCREW, IS0 14583 M« fxb
57 6 1821748 KABELFASTE Smm
58 4 CAEBLE GLIF
58 2 B02630-99-0  GUMMIKUDDE MWED 3018055
&0 2 MUT, IS0 4035 MG [zb
61 2 B02473-09-0 PLASTPL IKTP 28265
62 2 &01410-99-0 SKEUW MBS 8¢ 25 {zh
63 2 | 500522.08-0 |KULLAGER 608-2RS1
64 2 BUUSH
65 2 SPRING
66 2 | e02122-00-0 |GUIDLASER 161820 A
67 2 RUBBER RING
68 2 SHIM WASHER, DIN 285 16x22x1
i) 2 RUBBER RIMG
70 1 STEERIMNG JOINT
7 1 1821420 MCONT.SATS STYRSPINDEL
72 [ SCREW, IS0 7045 MSxE Trh
73 1 STEERING JOINT
74 2 SD0BEE-09-0  SKRUW MCSES Gx 10 fzb
75 2 | ©00238-99-0 BR BRE 6.4x12x1.5[zh
TG 1 BRACKET
7 1 CABLE TIE, 35150 BLACK
2

PLASTIC KNCE

2009-12-07



Chassie

Spare Part X850

ok of

SN
o

it .r_f f/@

( _,._““mm____ N
A .ub A/
f—
v Loy O
/A %

®

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850

Chassie rear

Pas

Lrel BT R I P

Qty Stock Code

2

I I L - A - - L1 e Sy e

1821408
1821746
1821410
1821408
1821754
1821755
1821413

501059-99-0
GO0169-99-0

1821746

1821410
&01706-99-0
&O023T-08-0

&001£8-99-0
1821754

S00238-99-0
S002 74990
GO0TIE-00-0
SO23E6-99-0

SO0Z3T-09-0

E02420-09-0

1824563
S00ETT-09-0
500241-00-0

312671-88-1

212E72-09-2

Description

BATTERI HALLARE X850
KABELFASTE Smm

PLAST PLUG (par) FASTE
GLMMIEKYDD SAKRINGSEATS
KABELFASTE 8.4mm
MUTTER MS FJADER SATS
STOTOAMBARE (par) X850
BRACKET

PLATE

LOCK HAMDLE

BR BRE 5.3x15x1.6 Iz
SKRUV MCES Hx10 1zh
CABLE CLIP
HEXALOBULAR SOCKET FAN HEAD SCREW
KABELFASTE Smm

PLAST PLUG (par) FASTE
SKRUV KES 5x401zb

BR BRE 5.3x10:1 {zb STD
BRACKET

PROTECT

SKRUV MCES 5x10 {zb
KABELFASTE &4mim

CLIP NUT

SHOCK ABSORBER

BR BRE 8.4x16x1.6zh
SKRUV MCES Bx 40 fzh
LASMUTTER M 8 fzb
SAKRIMG AUTOMAT 100 A
EDGE FROTECTION PROFILE
FUSE

SCREW 150 7380 MSx3E FeiZn
BR BRE 5.2x10x1 fzb STD
CHASSIE

PROTECTION PROFILE
EDGE MOULDING
STICKER

CABLE CLIP

GRONMET

HEXALOBULAR SOCKET PAK HEAD SCREW
SFACER

GLIDLAGER 4044404
STICKER

VELCRO TARPE

STICKER

SPACER

BLIMD RIVET

FAM UMDRE X850

SKRUV MCES 10w 45 {zb
ER BRE 10,5:20x2 [zb 5TD
TUEE

DEKAL FﬁSTKRﬂH

DEKAL FASTKROK

Remark

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850

Extender, manual

@®
z

150]"\-. '

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850

Extender, manual

Pas

LR O P

Qty Stock Code

1
1
i
1
1
1
i
1

1821440

&00500-89-0
&00459.09-0
SO0 39.99-0
007 71-89-0
S00228-09-0

Description

LAMGDJUST MAN X850
BAR

SKRUV MCES Bx 16 fzb
SKRUV MCES Bx 25 fzb
BR BRE 8.4x16x1.6 fzh
BR TERSE 8.4x26x5 fzb
LASMUTTER M & fzb
STICKER

Remark

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Extender, PWR

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Extender, PWR

Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
1 1 1821444 LAMGDJUST EL X850
2 1 BO0Z2E-09-0 LASMUTTER M 8 fzb
3 3 &00230-09-0 BR BRE B.4wx16x1.5 [zh
4 1 SOCKET
] 1 G01157-99-0  SKRLUW MCES Bx 55 fzb
& 1 E00580-99-0  SKRUW MCES Bx 16 fz2b
7 2 | B00ET-89-0 |SPARRING Sgh 10
i 1 SHAFT
L] 1 BAR
10 1 STICKER
1 1 ACTUATOR EXTENDER

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Seat tube, fixed

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Seat tube, fixed

Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark

1 1827472 SITSROR FAST X850

1 SEATBRACKET

1 CABELE

1 1827422 KABELFASTESATS (451 XESD
1 STICKER

1 B00232-09-0 MUTTER MSM & fzb

1 B02630-09-0 GUMMIEUDDE MMNEO 3018055
1 E02639-99-0  GUMMIKLDDE MNED 3018055
2 E02507-09-0 SKRUW MELCGS 10.9 MEx16

4 &00230-09-0 BR BRE B.4wi16x1.8Izh
1 S00228-99-0 |LASMUTTER M8 izb
1 E01701-99-0  SGKRLUW MGES &x 7O fzb

W = T U0 b G P

—_
—_ 0

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Seat elevator

——"a

et Je—® & 0K
D

S 4

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Seat elevator

Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
1 1 1821463 SITSLYFT X850
2 1 COVER
3 1 STICKER
4 2 501165-08-0  SKRLNW MCEE Sx16 Tzh
] 4 GO0ZIV-09-0 BR BRE 5.3x10x1fzbh STD
& 2 BO0226-99-0  LASMUTTER M5 fzb
T 1 SWITCH AND CABLE
i 1 CABLE
L] 2 GO2507-99-0  SKRLUW MELCES 10.9 MBx15
10 2 &12531-08-0 BR DB 8x14=0,5 DIN 933 AZ
11 2 SOCKET
12 2 SPACER
13 2 BOZE07-09-0  SKRUW MELCES 10.9 Max16
14 2 &00238-99-0 BR BRE 5.4x16:1.6 (zh
15 2 MUT
16 1 MOTOR
17 3 S00182-09-0  SKRUV MCES Bx 12 fzb
18 2 CAEBLE CLIP
19 1 PLATE
20 2 501165-09-0  SKRLW MCES Bx16 1zb
21 2 GO0Z3T-09-0 BR BRE 5.3x10x1 fzb 5TD
22 2 S00256-99-0 LASMUTTER M S (b
23 1 CABLE TIE, 354150
24 1 PLATE
25 1 SPACER
26 1 STICKER
27 2 GO2507-00-0 | SKRLUW MELCES 10,9 MBx16
23 1 BRACKET
29 2 G00238-99-0 BR BRE G.4x13x1.6 fzb
30 2 B00192:09-0 SKREUW MCES 6x 17 fxb
a 1 HINGE
32 1 SPACER
33 2 GO0Z3T-09-0 BR BRE 5.3x10x1fzb STD
34 2 SCREW
a5 1 &01701-99-0 SKRUNV MCES Bx 70 fzb
36 2 GO0Z38-99-0 BR BRE 8.4x16:1.6 fzh
37 1 SPACER
38 1 BO0F2E.00-0 LASMUTTER ME =k
34 1 FLATE
40 1 FLATE
41 2 BALL BEARING
42 2 | EB01124.09.0 RORFINME FRP 416
43 1 MUT
44 1 TUEBE
45 4 E00180.00-0 SKERUWMCES Sx101xh
46 4 EO0ZE7-08-0 BR BRE 5.3x10x1 iz 3TD
47 1 MUT, D 8330 A ME
43 1 E01427-099-0 BR BRE 8.4x15:1.6 [z
458 1 B02470.00-.0 KULLAMSER 622-2R51
50 1 HOLDER
51 1 SPACER
52 2B DI=EC SPRIMG, DM 20093 12, 22509
53 1 MUT
54 1 SCREW
55 1 MUT, DIk S85 M1221,25 fzb
56 1 MUT, DIM 432 B BM12:1 25 iz
a7 1 S0OCKET
58 1 1821756 KLAMSKYDD SITSLYFT X850
59 1 AB2TET SKRUVSATS SITSLYFT X850
60 1 1821468 KABL SATE KLAMSKYDD LYFT
61 1 1B2T1467 MOTOR SITSLYFT INKL SKRUYW
52 1 1821422 KABELFASTESATS {4sf) X880
63 1 SCREW

2009-12-07



Seat, fixed mount

Spare Part X850

12-21

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Seat, fixed mount
Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
i 1 1827482 SITSFASTE FAST SITS X850
2z 2 CABLE CLIF
3 1 1821483 BALG KLAMSKYDD SITSLYET
4 2 MUT, DIM 1S8T ME fzh
5] 2 E00Z38-99-0 BRBRE 6.4x12x1.6 fzh
5] 2 BELLOW
T 2 RUBBER BLOCK
] 2 SEAT SUPPORT
] 4 E01370-89-0 SKRUW KBS Gx201zh
10 4 &00238-09-0 BRBRE B.4wi1Zx1.8Izh
11 4 | 500227-909-0 |LASMUTTER MG izb
12 1 1827494 SITS STOD Xas0
13 1 SEATBRACKET
14 2 &00228-99-0 LASMUTTER M8 {zb
16 4 E00230-09-0 EBR BRE B.4x16x1.6 fzh
16 4 SPACER
17 o SCREW, 150 4762 MBx80 1zb
18 1 STICKER
19 1 CAELE CLIP
20 1 E00158-09-0 SKRUW MCES 5x B fzh
21 1 1821422 KABELFASTESATS {4at) X850

2009-12-07



Seat swivel, manual

Spare Part X850

3
2

: D

>¢.W

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850

Seat swivel, manual

Pos Qty Stock Code

1 1 1821470
1 B00226-00-0
34 500227-99-0
4 1

5 | 1

& 1 600180-00-0
7

8 1 6500236-99-0
8 1

10 1 B500194-09-0
1 1

12 1 601523000
13 2

14 2 &001588-99-0
15 | 2

6

17 1 B0OT40-09-0
18 1

19 1

w1

#HA

22 1

23 7 | 600740.990
M1

28 2 B0136E-00-0
26 4

27 4 | 30BEET-99.0
4 30BEOG-09-0
2 4

3o 2

31 2 | 600Z2B.99.0
32 6 B00230-99-0
33 | 2 | 500590-99-0
34 2 E00F2E-99-0
/| 2

3 2 500238-09-0
ar 2

38 2

|2

40 4 801370-99-0
41 4 E0023E8-009-0
42 4 500227.99.0
a1

A4 1

45 1 &00EEE-00-0
46 1 602750-890
a7 1

48 1

49 i

50 1 | 600188-99-0
5101

52 1

53 1

54 2 | 801126-99-0
55 1 | 800136-00-0
56 1 1821473

57 | 1 1821460

58 1 1821471

59 1 1821719

G0 1 1821422

Description

SITSWRIDMN WAMN X850
LASNMUTTER M5 {zb
LASMUTTER M6 {zb

HOLDER

WIRE

SKRUV MCES 5x10 1zb

BUSH

EBR BRE 6 4x12x1.G fzh
BRACKET

SKRUV MCES Bx 20 fzb
HANDLE

PLASTKMN REKT 4x16x30
HEXAGOMN SOCKET SET SCREW
SKRUWV MCES 5x & fzb

CAELE CLIP

SPRING

SKRUWV K6S 5x B fzb

SHAFT

SPACER

LK

BRACKET

SPRING

SKRLUW KBS Sx B fzb

BUSH

SKRUV MFES 5x12 fzb
HEXALOBULAR SOCKET PAM HEAD SCREW
HALLARE LAGER SITSVRIDMN
KULLAGERSATS SITSVRION TR
PARALLEL FiM

HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAR SCREVY
LASNMUTTER M B fzb

BR BRE 8.4x16:1.6 fzb
SKRUV MCES Bx 16 fzb
LASKMUTTER M 8 12k
HEXAGOMN DOME NUT

BR BRE 6.4x123x1.6 zh

SEAT SUPPORT

BELLOAW

RUBEER BLOCK

SKRUV KBS 6x201zh

ER BRE B.4x12x16 Izb
LASWUTTER M B 2
BRACKET

SEATBRACKET

LASMUTTER M12 [zb

BR BRE 24x13x2 5

SOCKET

STICKER

CABLE PROTECTION

SHRUY MCES Gx B fzh

CAEBLE GLIF

LI

HOLDER

SKRUV MCGES Gx S fzh
BUNTBAKD SST1M 2. 4x102
KAEL SW SITSVRID, X350
KABLISWITCH SITSVRIDMN
LASSPAK SITSVRIDNIMNG MAMN
WIRE SITSVRIDN MAM X850
KABELFASTESATS {dst) X850

Remark

2009-12-07



Seat swivel, PWR

Spare Part X850

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850

Seat swivel, PWR

Pas

Lrel BT P I

Qty Stock Code

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
3
2
2
5

450

1
1
2
4
4
4
4
2
4
3
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
3
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2

1821476

S00238-09-0
&01370-89-0
GO0FET-09-0
S00238-09-0

HO0FEE-99-0

G0018E-09-0

G005TE-00-0

&00136-00-0
1821516

1821474
1621468

G00189.00-0

S0DEEE-09-0
B2 TED-09-0

1821720

G002 36-00-0
S00EET-09-0

Te21388
1821475

Description

SITSWRIDNING EL X850
BRACKET

SEAT SUPPORT

BELLCW

RUBEER BLOCK

MUT, DIM V58T MG f2h

BR BRE 6.4x12¢1.6 [zb
SKRUW KES G220 1zh
LASMUTTER M 6 fzb

BR BRE G.4x12¢1.6 fzb
SCREW, 150 4762 MBx30 1zb
LASMUTTER M & fzb

CABLE FROTECTION
CABLE CLIP

SKRUVMCES 52 8 fzb
CABLE CLIP

SCREW, 120 14583 M4x6 fzb
HOLDER

BALL BEARING

PARALLEL PN

SCREW, 150 4762 M3x20 fzb
WASHER, DIM 125 3,2x7%0,5
LASMUTTER M 3 fzb
SCREW, 120 4762 M3x40 fzb
FiM

SPRING

BUNTEAMD S5T1MM 2.4x102
KABL 5W SITSVRIDEL MITT
HOLDER

HOLDER

SCREW, 150 10842 M4x8 fzb
LASMIMG SITSVRIDMIMNG EL
KABLISWITCH SITSVRIDMN
SEAT SWINVEL
SKRLUWMCES Sx101zh
LASMUTTER M12 fzb

BR. BEE 24x13x2 .5

SOCKET

SEATBRACKET

STICKER

SPACER

GEARIMNG RING
AXELKLMGGDREY MOTOR SITS-
BUSH

SCREW, 1SC 4762 MB=60 12k
ER BRE B.4x12x1.6 [zh
WASHER, 150 T093-1 6,4x18x1.6 fzb
LASMUTTER MG 2k
GROMMET

MOTOR SITSVRIDNING X850
KABL SITSVRIDNIMNG X&50
STOR

SCREW, IS0 10642 M5x16 fzb

Remark

2009-12-07



Covers

Spare Part X850

O

30-33

o) B oSS
—9 ,ﬁxmu qﬂ_ﬁﬂﬁ
i j I

@f.--s .ﬂ?ﬂ_ /Y
,..,, “u .q___” ! f
.,J . ______J. .___ l.._-r

/3 @
[lif ..F a
_
./_,@ o
}rr mm_q_
, _—.,_l.. h.lil

(F

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Covers
Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
i 1 1821736 FRAMSKARM HO M.ROD X250
1 1 1829737 FRNMEI(.-?.RM Hlf.i M.BLA X550
1 1 1824738 FRAMSKARM HO M.GRA MBS0
2 1 1829735 FRAMSIARM Wik M ROD X850
2 1 1821734 FRAMSHKARM Wi b BLA X850
2z 1 1829735 FRAMSHARM VE MGRA X850
3 1 1821424 FOTPLATTA X850 -
4 1 1827730 KAPSATS FRAM MORKROD KE50
4 1 1821731 KAPSATS FRAMMQ-RKBL# X850
4 1 1824732 KAPSATS FRAM MORKGRA Xas0
5 1 |is21727 KAPA BAK ROD xas0
] 1 1821726 EAPA BAK M ELA MBS0
5 1 1824728 KAF_fA BAK M.GRA X250
-] 1 1821425 STOTF FRAM INKL. REFLEX
T 1 1827411 EAPS BAK INKL BELYSM XKEGD
B 1 1821508 STOTFANGARE BAK XEED
] 1 COVER FRONT, RIGHT
10 1 CLAMP, RIGHT
11 12 SCREW, 150 7049 3 5l fzh
12 2 ADAFTER
13 2 HALOGEM LAMP
14 2 ADAPTER
15 8 SCREW, IS0 7045 MEx8 fzb
16 1 PLATE, RIGHT
17 g BLIND RIVET, 4.0x12,F
18 2 WMUD GUARD
19 1 PLATE,. LEFT
20 1 CLAMP. LEFT
21 1 COVER FRONT, LEFT
72 1 FOOTPLATE
23 10 SCREW, IS0 7045 MEx8 fzb
24 1 COVER
25 2 306200-99-0 DEKAL "FERMOEBIL®
26 1 STICKER
27 2 313891-09-0 DEKAL SITSLL VARKNING C4,
28 1 LID
28 1 STICKER
30 4 LCCK HAMDLE
A 2 WASHER
a2 1 COVER
33 1 STICKER
34 i COVER
a5 2 TURM SHEMAL
36 2 LIGHTE REAR
37 1 I0E200.09-0  DEKAL "PERMOEIL"
38 7 E0023E-99-0 ER BRE B4x12x1.5 fzh
kL] 2 S00T43-99-0 SKRUV MCES Gx 16 fzb
an 1 BUMPER: )
41 2 4821057 REFLEX BAK @ 40 ROD
42 2 GO0ZET-99-0 BRBRE 5.3x10x1 fzb STD
43 2 S00160-99-0  SKRUWV MCES 5210 1zb
44 5 | B00Z3B.00-0 BRBRE 6.4%12:1.6 [zh
45 5 B00743-09-0 SKRLUW MCES Bx 16 fzb
A6 1 BLUMFER
a7 2 TURM SKGMAL
48 2 1820314 REFLEX FRAM VIT STR
49 & B00235E-09-0 ER BRE B.4x12x1.6 fzh
50 4 S00T43-99-0  SKREUW MOES Gx 16 fzb
51 2 SCREW, 150 7380 MEx30 1zb
52 1 1821415 SKRUVSATS KAPA X850
53 1 18271741 GLODLAMPA INEL ADMPTER
G4 1 1825188 BELYSMING FRAM X250 Laft or Right
55 1 1825147 KAPA BELYSHING FRAM X850 Left ar Right
56 1 1821740 STAMKESKYDD FRAM HO X850
57 1 1821738 STEAMKSKYDD FRAM WA X350

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Driving unit and brake release
® O O @ ® ® & ®
F 2N M TR N TR 0) FA748 WA T8 B’
® &) (&)
30-32 %28 52-78
@
50, 51
@F)
/4 g
13, 14 f:}f
)
-\.__II_JI .
& b
o - v
=i \d’_ﬂﬁ_u,-l - i
AN =) g,
= - a%,
S @
— a0 =
—ass
(&9)
15-18
T

[ F e
[as) |

(19) (18 (17) (15) (14) (13)
'\_I_.-l' '\.]__:I T 1_.-}{ - \.il_,.-'
[
|
f
|

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Driving unit and brake release
Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
i 1 1821766 HJUL 35010 HIGHWRY BAK
2z 1 1821767 HJUL 350010 HIGHWAY BAK
3 1 182176E HJUL 3.00=8 HIGHWAY FRAM
4 1 1821769 HJUL 5002 HIGHWAY FRAM
5] 1 1829763 HJUL 3.00-8 FRAM GROV
=] 1 WHEEL 3.50-10" COARSE PATTERN
T 1 1821497 DRIVPAKET 21.5:1 Hf.‘:l X350
] 1 1827496 DRIVPAKET 21.5:1 WA X850
] 1 1827489 DRIWVPAKET 25:1 HO 10kmi'h
10 1 1821500 DRIVEAKET 20:1 WA 10kmih
1 6 1824270 SKRUV M3x25 88 FeZn 5 C
12 5] S00239-09-0 EBR BRE B.4x16x1.8 fzh
13 1 REFLECTOR GLASS
14 1 HUB CAP
14 1 F09052-09-0  MAVKAPSEL KO TR EM CHZE
15 2 1821251 SKRUW MCES Bx 35 fzb ESL
16 4 512531-99-0 BR DB 8x14x0,5 DIN 988 AZ
17 2 | 512513-89-0 |BR 3.4x26x5 HB 305 GUL
18 2 |[1&21250 BR 84x 15x 1,5 NYLON
19 1 I2049-19-0  FALG 10" BAK
20 4 300052-99-0 MAVKAPSEL KO TR EN CHZ2k HUBCAP WITH REFLECTOR
g 1 MUT, 150 2982 M12
21 1 200019:-09-0  AXELMUTTER SKF KM1
22 1 LOCK WASHER, 150 2582 12x25x1
22 1 SO0018-99-0  BR LASBR SKF MB1
23 1 E00037.99.0  KULLAGER G001-2R31
24 1 B00752-00-0  KULLAGER B002-2RE1
25 1 R
26 1 S02379-00-0 DACK 3.50-10 BAK GRONT
7 1 602531-88-0  SLANG 3.50- 107 BAK GROWT
28 1 3M0179-99-0 |FALG 2.10-10° BAK TR
29 1 1821764 DACH 3,00-10 EIN SVART
30 1 1821762 DACK 3.00-8° FRAM X850
31 1 E00770.09-0 | SLAMG 3,00- B FRAM CH2k
az 1 1821761 RIM 1,50-8" FROMNT X850
a2 1 F10462-99-0 F.i_‘,LG 1.50- 8" FRAM TR
33 1 1821765 DACK 3,00-5 FIN SVART
34 1 GEAR BOX
35 1 GEAR BOX
36 1 BRACKET
37 3 SCREW, IS0 14583 M4x30 (zh
38 3 {8217ED MASHETEROMS WARMER
kL] 4 183551 SHERUV M4x12 4.8 150 145583
a0 2 S00271-99-0  SPARRING Sga 10
41 2 MOTOR
42 4 18333V KOLSATS DRWVIAOT XESD
43 2 COUPLING
a4 1 E01104-99-0  KIL RK &x 6238 DRIVAXEL
45 [ SCREW, 150 14583 M5x20 [zh
ELi] 1 STICKER
a7 1 BRACKET
48 1 GEAR BOX
49 1 GEAR BOX
50 2 PROTECT POLE =/~
51 2 WASHER
52 2 GO0DSTE.00-0 LASMUTTER M3 fzb
53 2 B01202-09-0 ER BRE 3.3x Tx0.5 fzh
54 2 601161-98-0  SKRUV MBS Sx 10 fzb
55 2 | 800237-00-0 |BRBRE 5.3wi0x1 fzb STD
56 1 S00227.99.0 LASMUTTER ME 2k
a7 1 B0025E-09-0 ER BRE B.4x12x1.8 fzh
53 1 FLATE
58 2 | B02182.08-0 |SKRUVMFX-Z 36 lzb/a
60 2 | B01366.08-0 |SKRUW KBS 4x 6 fzb
61 1 | G01823-00-0 PLASTHMREKT 4x186x30
62 1 SPRING
63 1 SCREW, DIM 7991 MSx1 4 (2l
64 1 HANDLE
G5 1 BLUISH
BB 2 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW
67 1 600104.09-0 | SKRUV MCES Bx 20 Izb
68 1 BUSH
B4 1 S02083-00-0  LASBYGEL
70 1 1820267 WIRE 680 BROMSFRIG STR
71 1 LIMK
T2 1 SPRING
73 1 E00B42-99-0 BRBRB 5.2x12x1 fzb
74 1 S00226-99-0 LASMUTTER M5 izh
75 1 COTTER
TG 1 BRACKET
7 2 &00160-99-0 SKRUV MCES Gx14 1zb
78 2 | E00237-99-0 EBRBRE 5.3x10x1 ik STD
79 2 | B00Z37.-98-0 EBRBRE 5.3x10x1 ik STD

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850 Driving unit and brake release
Pos Qty Stock Code Description Remark
B0 2 G0D614-59-0 MUTTER MEM 5 fzb
81 1 STICKER
g2 2 SCREW, IS0 T046-1 M3x3 (zb
a3 1 PROTECTION COVER
B3 1 1824407 SKYDDSKARA LADDUTTAG REKTANGULAR LIDVWITH BOLTS AND BNUTS
84 1 SCREW, IS0 14533 MaxE fzb
85 1 PLATE PROTECT
&3] 1 1821513 KABL W BROMEFRIG Xa50
By 1 1EI0RGE BROMSFRIG STR
83 1 EO107-08-0  FJADER 1.2x 8x 30
&g 2 1821665 SKRUVSATS DRIVHIUL LANG
a0 1 1821416 POLSKYDDEATS Incl & unils

2009-12-07



Electronics and cables

Spare Part X850

A

e (620D

2009-12-07



Spare Part X850

Electronics and cables

Pas

Fb I RF R i 1k ki1 k3 ok
IR = O D D0~ OF N L O B3 3 R OO e e G e

Qty Stock Code

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
G
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
.1
1
4
4
1
2
1
1

1821496

311167-00-0
TEITEE
1822580

307547-00-0
1821547

S00169-89-0

SO0EAT-89-0

1821512
S01088-99-0

211060-00-0
GOIIEG-00-0

1821447
1821770
1821518
1821416

Description Remark

M.PANEL INKL KABL Xa50

KEY JOYSTICK

KABL ELEKETRONIK-PANEL
ELEKTROMIK SAFEGATE X&50
ELEKTROMIK {uib) XB50 Exchange
KMAPPLADA DIl TR

KABL ELEKTRONIK-MOTOR/IBAT
SKRLV MCES G212 fzh

BR BRE 53x10x1 fzb STD
CABLES & FERRIT
KOMTAKTEOX ELEKTRONIK
FLUSE 204, ATC

SHEKRING STICK 15 A

FUSE 7.5 & ATO
LADDRONTAKT XLR

SEKRING AUTOMAT 100 A
CAEBLE MAIN FUSE, FOSITIVE
CABLE MAIN FUSE, NEGATIVE
PROTECT, POLE +i-

WASHER

KABL SERVOILYSE FRAM XE50
KABL BELYSN FRAM X550
EABL BELYSN BAKBLINKERS
POLSKYDDSATS

2009-12-07



Spare Part Catalog Ordering Information

When you crder spare parts, the following must always be specified:

The product model (for example, power wheelchair C300).

+  The description of the par.
- always use the dascription used in this catalog.

= The entire part number.

The gquantity.
NB! in sowe m=sss, parts grpear in the gare pet cataloy without a pare rber, This means that the part carmet
be crdered from Permobdl. Me fave, however, ofosen to descrdbe it for your informalion. Starobrd conpornents
auch a3 sovene, nuts, weshovg oy gimilar parts can be pochasad in an adingry ghep uging the Infoemacion in thia
catalog.

Description of Positioning list

The positioning list consist of:

A = Indicates the sparepart-group covered by the catalog.
B = Indicates part of the sparepart-group.

C = Under C there are five columns:

1 = Fos.no: Position numbser

2 =Pos: Total number of given pas-no,

3 = Part no.: Part number

4 = Description:  Article name

5 = Remark: Reserved for additional information such as reservations, restrictions etc.

e? ®

Spare Part Catalog| G300 | " seat Tube, Fixed Position
Reservdelskatalog | G300 ¢ i Fast sitsrar!

Part no. ! Description Banamning Remark/Anm.

2 1 ﬁumr tl..lba "ﬂlurt.ﬁn.'

4 4 1820421 Cap | Hatta

2009-12-07



Spare Part Catalog Ordering Information

Part
A part consists of one or more parts. If a part consists of several parts, a bracket in connection with the part's item
bubble is used to show the pars included in the part in the exploded views, See example 1.

Quantity
The quantity specified in front of a part is the total quantity for the entire product.

i i
~ )
-
ey .
L e ©
P +
-
] s a3
-_.'f. 'MI_ TEET)
i L
L 1
o
4
=]
L3 e
:
= 0
3 —_—
_ ¥ )
e @
-
» =an
Sl
-~
LE |
&
- - v -:.-"'\-\_
0 _F iy
T
®
=T @

Example 1:
The fixed seat tube, pos 2, includes pos 3 to 8, that are indicated in the bracket below (see above),

Example 2:

If a outer lube, pos 2, is ordered, the guantity is 1. In other words, there is just one outer tube on the chassis.
However, if you look at the number of parts included, the quantity may vary. For example, in pos 4, the complete
outer tube comprises 4 paris.

2009-12-07



Reservdelskatalog Orderinformation

Vid bestdllning av reservdelar ghall fdljands alltid anges:

Produktmodell (ex.vis elrullstol C300).

+  Artikelns bendmning.
= anvand samma bendmning som i denna raservdelskatalog vid bestallning.

*  Hela artikelnumret.

Antal.
0BS! I reendelgatalogn frefomer 1 visss fall detaljer utan agivet artikelnr, bet dmebdr att detaljen inte gir
att kectilla frfn Rermciil, men vi hae et wale ace besiodva dem e din informacion. Starchrdonponenter s som
gowy, meter, Bida octh lileoe dotaljer lan ifgelaffas 1 do oodingroe detaljhaoeln med galp av
informetionen 1 dara katalog.

Beskrivning av positionslistor
Positionslistan bestar av:
A = Visar vilken produkt katalogen beskriver,

B = Visar vilken del av produkten som visas pa aktuell sida.
C = Under C finns fem kolumner:

1 = Fos.no: Fositionsnummer
2 =Pes: Antal detaljer som ingdr i akiuellt pos.nummer
3 = Part no.: Artikelnummer

4 = Benamning: Artikelns bendmning (svensk och engelsk bendmning)
5 = Anmarkning: Plats for ev. tilaggsinformation, farbehall ete.

Spare Part Catalog | C300 | " Seat Tube, Fixed Position
Reservdelskatalog | G300 i Fast sitsrar!

Part no. ! Description Banamning Remark/Anm.

2 1 ﬁumr tl..lba "ﬂlurt.ﬁn.'

4 4 1820421 Cap | Hitta

2009-12-07



Reservdelskatalog

Orderinfarmation

Artikel

En artikel bestar av en eller flera detaljer. Om en artikel bestar av flera detaljer &r det markerat i sprangskizserna
mad ett klamear i anslutning till artikelns posbubbla dir det star vilka detaljer som ingdr i artikeln. se Ex 1.

Antal

Det angivina antalet framidr en anikel ar det sammanlagda antalet for hela produkten,

]

[

)

Ex1:

| fast sitsrdr Pos. 2, ingar poserna 3till 8 som star i klamret under. (se ovan)

Ex 2:

Bestdlls ettYtterrdr, pos. 2, sa star det att antalet &r 1. Det finns med andra ord bara ett ytterrdr pa chassit. Man
om man tittar pa antalet | ingdende detaljer, sd kan antalet variera, | tex. pos 4 &r del 4 st fiir att yiterrdrel ska vara

komplett.

2009-12-07



2009-12-07



2009-12-07



2009-12-07



2009-12-07



_-_'_,.o-""

[ permgbil )

2009-12-07



